@

S5 ﬂ %

@

g n,
-

BFL




"BFt

P930129 00002
VIRGO SMART BT A20 230V

Be ahead
REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM
1 STAFFA FISSAGGIO MURO VIRGO SMART BT A ZN 1104314
2 DADO DE M8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN 1300128 10002 - 1300123 10001
3 VITE TBEI M10X16 TF 10.9 ISO7380 ZN 1300123 10001
4 VITE TCEI M8X85 8.8 UNI5931 GEOMET 321 A, B.3 (Design) 1300123 10001 - 1300128 10002
5 ROND.GROWER D.8,4-14,4-2 UNI1751 GEOMET 321 A 1300128 10002
6 BUSSOLA @13 CON TESTA CON CAVA ESAGONALE 6 ZN
7 BOCCOLA SINT.AUTOLUB. @16X@13 H=16 BRONZO
8 DADO DE AUTOBLOC.M8 BASSO DIN985 1300128 10002 - 1300123 10001
9 PERNO FISSAGGIO LEVA PRIMARIA VIRGO ZN 1300128 10002
10 LEVA SECONDARIA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1300124 10001
11 BLOCCO D'ARRESTO VIRGO 1300127 10002
12 ROND.D.5,3-10-1 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A 1300123 10001 - 1300127 10002
13 VITE TRILOBATA TCEI M5X20 C15 ZN 1300127 10002
14 LEVA PRIMARIA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1300124 10001
15 FORCELLA FISSAG.ANTA VIRGO VERN. DRYLAC 1100109 10001 - 1300124 10001
16 PRESSACAVO 1 LUNETTA LEM-COMPAT 1100182 10005 - 1300119 10001
17 VITE REGOLAZIONE GUAINA M6  05.5122 1300123 10001 - 1100034 10010 - 1300119 10001
18 PASSACAVO DG11 IN GOMMA NERO A MEMBRANA 1300119 10001
19 DADO DE M6 8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300119 10001
20 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X16 UNIB954/DIN7981 ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300119 10001
21 CAMMA FINECORSA CHIUSURA-JOINT/IGEA 1300040 10001
22 CABLAGGIO PRIMARIO A-300 SL 1300119 10001
23 GUAINA PVC D.5 EMT 12370500
24 CABLAGGIO SECONDARIO TRASFORMATORE VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1300119 10001
25 CABLAGGIO FINECORSA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1300119 10001
26 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.20 UNI7435/DIN471 1300121 10001
27 CUSCINETTO A STRISCIAMENTO MOD.PHEBE 1104315
28 ROND.D.3 1300123 10001
30 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X6,5 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 1300119 10001 - 1300123 10001
31 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 1300119 10001 - 1300118 10001 - 1300123 10001
32 ROND.DENT.EST.D.4,3-8-0,5 DIN6798-A ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300122 10002 - 1300119 10001 - 1100182 10005
33 LEVA SBLOCCO DEIMOS BT A
34 COPERCHIO SUPP. SCHEDA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1300118 10001
35 ROND.GROWER D.4,3-7,3-0,9 UNI1751 ZN 1300123 10001
36 ALBERO USCITA VIRGO ZN 1104302
37 SUPPORTO SCHEDA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1300118 10001
38 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X60 ZIGR.SOTTO 6954 ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300119 10001 - 1300118 10001
39 VITE TC+M4X8 UNI7687 ZN 1300123 10001
40 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.42 UNI7435/DIN471 1104302
41 VITE AUTOFOR.M.PLAS. TC+3X19 UNI10227 ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300119 10001
42 BOCCOLA ISOLANTE TRASFORMATORE EOS 1300119 10001
43 VITE TRILOBATA TE M6X30 UNI8110 ZN 1300123 10001 - 1300117 10001
44 CORONA 1° STADIO VIRGO Z=36 1104313
45 LEVETTA SBLOCCO A FILO VIRGO 1104307
48 CORDA NBR 70SH @1,78
47 VITE SENZA FINE 2° STADIO VIRGO SMART BT A 1300121 10001
48 MICROINTERUTTORE V-16V-1A6(R)
49 ROTORE SERRATURA-SBLOCCO BARRIERE 1300122 10002
50 GUSCIO INF. VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1300117 10001
51 SCHEDA THALIA 230V 1300001 00001
52 COPERCHIO VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1300120 10001
53 ROND.GROWER D.5,3-8,9-1,2 UNI1751 INOX 1300123 10001
54 SPINA ELAST.D.3X20 UNIB873 1300121 10001
55 MOLLA SBLOCCO D.6/4,4X18 FILO D.0,8 1100203 10010 - 1300121 10001
56 PERNO SBLOCCO VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1104307
57 VITE TC+M5X10 4.8 UNI7687 ZN 1300123 10001
58 GUSCIO SUPERIORE VIRGO SMART BT A20 NERO
59 CAMMA FINECORSA APERTURA-JOINT/IGEA 1300040 10001
60 CAMMA SERRATURA DEIMOS BT A 1300122 10002
61 VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X6 UNI8112 ZN 1300122 10002 - 1300123 10001
64 TRASFORM.70VA 230V 50/60HZ NEW VERSION 1100018 10001




"BFt

Be ahead

P930129 00002
VIRGO SMART BT A20 230V

REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM
65 VITE SENZA FINE 1° STADIO VIRGO 1300121 10001
66 Adesivo Bubble BFT (cod.BFT D802805 - 30x21.5mm) 1300120 10001
67 RUOTA DENTATA ALBERO USCITA VIRGO 1104302
68 CUSCINETTO 6301-ZZCMQG15 D.37X12/12 1300121 10001
69 MOTORE VIRGO 24V D.59 1100061 10001
70 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X9,5 UNI6954/7981 INOX + ZINC. NERA, B.5 1300120 10001 - 1300123 10001
7 SPINA CILIND.D.6X36 RETT.BARILL.(DIS.) 1300121 10001
2 FLANGETTA BLOCCA CUSCINETTO-VIRGO SMART 1300121 10001
73 ROND.D.10,5-20-2 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A 1300128 10002 - 1300123 10001
- 1100018 10001 SP KIT TRANSFORMER 70VA 230V 50/60HZ 2604501
64 TRASFORM.70VA 230V 50/60HZ NEW VERSION 1
» 1100034 10010 SP KIT SHEATH ADJUSTMENT SCREW M6(X10) 2609597
17 VITE REGOLAZIONE GUAINA M6  05.5122 10
- 1100061 10001 SP KIT MOTOR D59 24V P1043 2600660
69 MOTORE VIRGO 24V D.59 1
- 1100109 10001 SP KIT LEAF-FIXING BRACKET PAINTED P1043 2609725
15 FORCELLA FISSAG.ANTA VIRGO VERN. DRYLAC 1
> 1100182 10005 SP KIT CABLE GLAND 1 BEZEL(X5) 2615836
MASCHERINA ANTERIORE ARES BT A - MOD’21 1
16 PRESSACAVO 1 LUNETTA LEM-COMPAT 5
32 ROND.DENT.EST.D.4,3-8-0,5 DIN6798-A ZN 4
- 1100203 10010 SP KIT RELEASE SPRING D6X4,4X18 WIRE 0,8(X10) 2609832
55 MOLLA SBLOCCO D.6/4,4X18 FILO D.0,8 10
» 1104302 SP EXIT KIT VIRGO 2601432
40 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.42 UNI7435/DIN471 1
67 RUOTA DENTATA ALBERO USCITA VIRGO 1
ALBERO USCITA VIRGO ZN 1
36 ALBERO USCITA VIRGO ZN 1
» 1104313 SP CROWN WHEEL 1 STAGE KIT VIRGO (X4) 2610127
44 CORONA 1° STADIO VIRGO Z=36 4
> 1104314 SP ANCHOR WALL BRACKET VIRGO (X2) 2610128
STAFFA FISSAGGIO MURO VIRGO ZN 2
1 STAFFA FISSAGGIO MURO VIRGO SMART BT A ZN 2
» 1104315 SP BEARING KIT MOD.PHEBE N.10 2610129
27 CUSCINETTO A STRISCIAMENTO MOD.PHEBE 10
» 1300001 00001 SP THALIA BOARD KIT FOR PHOBOS N BT 230V 2600749
51 SCHEDA THALIA 230V 1
SCHEDA THALIA 2020 LUX BT LUX G BT 230V 1
CABLAGGIO SCHEDA THALIA 1
» 1300040 10001 SP KIT CAM LIMIT SWITCH 230V IGEA 2610439
21 CAMMA FINECORSA CHIUSURA-JOINT/IGEA 1
59 CAMMA FINECORSA APERTURA-JOINT/IGEA 1
ASS.CONF.CAMME FINECORSA IGEA 230V 1
P 1300117 10001 SP KIT SHELLS VIRGO SMART BT A 2613449
GUSCIO SUPERIORE VIRGO SMART BT B 20 NERO 1
43 VITE TRILOBATA TE M6X30 UNI8110 ZN 5
50 GUSCIO INF. VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1
» 1300118 10001 KIT CENTRAL CASING VIRGO SMART BT A 2602262
37 SUPPORTO SCHEDA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1
34 COPERCHIO SUPP. SCHEDA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1
31 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 3
38 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X60 ZIGR.SOTTO 6954 ZN 3
» 1300119 10001 KIT ELECTRIC VIRGO SMART BT A 2610479
18 PASSACAVO DG11 IN GOMMA NERO A MEMBRANA 3
22 CABLAGGIO PRIMARIO A-300 SL 1
25 CABLAGGIO FINECORSA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1
24 CABLAGGIO SECONDARIO TRASFORMATORE VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1
16 PRESSACAVO 1 LUNETTA LEM-COMPAT 1
42 BOCCOLA ISOLANTE TRASFORMATORE EOS 3

31

VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN




"BFt

P930129 00002
VIRGO SMART BT A20 230V

Be ahead
REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM
30 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X6,5 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 4
VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X15 C15 DIN7500-C ZN 4
20 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X16 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 2
41 VITE AUTOFOR.M.PLAS. TC+3X19 UNI10227 ZN 4
38 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X60 ZIGR.SOTTO 6954 ZN 3
19 DADO DE M6 8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN 1
17 VITE REGOLAZIONE GUAINA M6  05.5122 1
32 ROND.DENT.EST.D.4,3-8-0,5 DIN6798-A ZN 2
» 1300120 10001 KIT COVER VIRGO SMART BT A 2601430
52 COPERCHIO VIRGO SMART BT A 20 1
70 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X9,5 UNI6954/7981 INOX + ZINC. NERA, B.5 2
ETIC.ADESIVA PERIC.SCHIAC.MANI 25X25 1
66 Adesivo Bubble BFT (cod.BFT D802805 - 30x21.5mm) 1
» 1300121 10001 KIT REDUCTION VIRGO SMART BT A 2613450
72 FLANGETTA BLOCCA CUSCINETTO-VIRGO SMART 1
54 SPINA ELAST.D.3X20 UNI6873 1
26 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.20 UNI7435/DIN471 1
71 SPINA CILIND.D.6X36 RETT.BARILL.(DIS.) 1
RALLA SPESSORAMENTO 35X25.2 SP.0.3 1
55 MOLLA SBLOCCO D.6/4,4X18 FILO D.0,8 1
68 CUSCINETTO 6301-ZZCMQG15 D.37X12/12 2
65 VITE SENZA FINE 1° STADIO VIRGO 1
47 VITE SENZA FINE 2° STADIO VIRGO SMART BT A 1
» 1300122 10002 KIT RELEASE VIRGO SMART BT A (X2 MOT) 2601433
60 CAMMA SERRATURA DEIMOS BT A 2
61 VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X6 UNI8112 ZN 2
32 ROND.DENT.EST.D.4,3-8-0,5 DIN6798-A ZN 2
49 ROTORE SERRATURA-SBLOCCO BARRIERE 2
LEVA SBLOCCO VIRGO SMART BT A VERN. BLU BFT 2
» 1300123 10001 KIT SCREWS VIRGO SMART BT A 2610480
31 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 3
4 VITE TCEI M8X85 8.8 UNI5931 GEOMET 321 A, B.3 (Design) 2
VITE TRILOBATA TE M5X15 C15 UNI8110 ZN 4
30 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X6,5 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 4
VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X15 C15 DIN7500-C ZN 4
20 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X16 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 2
39 VITE TC+M4X8 UNI7687 ZN 2
43 VITE TRILOBATA TE M6X30 UNI8110 ZN 5
61 VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X6 UNI8112 ZN 1
70 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X9,5 UNI6954/7981 INOX + ZINC. NERA, B.5 2
41 VITE AUTOFOR.M.PLAS. TC+3X19 UNI10227 ZN 6
38 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,9X60 ZIGR.SOTTO 6954 ZN 3
57 VITE TC+M5X10 4.8 UNI7687 ZN 3
3 VITE TBEI M10X16 TF 10.9 ISO7380 ZN 2
2 DADO DE M8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN 2
8 DADO DE AUTOBLOC.M8 BASSO DIN985 1
19 DADO DE M6 8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN 1
73 ROND.D.10,5-20-2 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A 2
ROND GROWER SEZ.RETT. SPIGOLI VIVI PESANTE UNI 9195 Acc.D 6 1
28 ROND.D.3 2
12 ROND.D.5,3-10-1 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A 4
17 VITE REGOLAZIONE GUAINA M6 05.5122 1
35 ROND.GROWER D.4,3-7,3-0,9 UNI1751 ZN 3
53 ROND.GROWER D.5,3-8,9-1,2 UNI1751 INOX 3
32 ROND.DENT.EST.D.4,3-8-0,5 DIN6798-A ZN 2
» 1300124 10001 KIT LEVER VIRGO SMART BT A 2601431
15 FORCELLA FISSAG.ANTA VIRGO VERN. DRYLAC 1
14 LEVA PRIMARIA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1
10 LEVA SECONDARIA VIRGO SMART BT A 20 VERN. DRYLAC 1
» 1300127 10002 KIT BLOCK MECC.VIRGO SMART BT A (X2) 2610482
13 VITE TRILOBATA TCEI M5X20 C15 ZN 8




'BF =

Be ahead

REF.

KIT CODE

P930129 00002
VIRGO SMART BT A20 230V

DESCRIPTION

QTY INCLUDED IN KIT

MDM

12

ROND.D.5,3-10-1 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A

11

BLOCCO D'ARRESTO VIRGO

»- 1300128 10002

SP x2 LEVER PINS VIRGO SMART BT A

2610483

VITE TCEI M8X85 8.8 UNI5931 GEOMET 321 A, B.3 (Design)

VITE TBEI M10X35 UNI-ISO7380 ZN

DADO DE M8 NORM. UNI5588 ZN

DADO DE AUTOBLOC.M8 BASSO DIN985

DADO ABL M10 6S ZB BASSO DIN985

ROND.D.10,5-20-2 UNI6592 GEOMET 321 A

ROND.GROWER D.8,4-14,4-2 UNI1751 GEOMET 321 A

BUSSOLA @16 CON CAVA ESAG. ZINC

PERNO FISSAGGIO LEVA PRIMARIA VIRGO ZN

[T I N I N I N A N O N NS

» 1104307

SP RELEASE KIT VIRGO (X2)

2610123

LEVA SBLOCCO MANUALE VIRGO

45

LEVETTA SBLOCCO A FILO VIRGO

LEVA SBLOCCO MANUALE ALISEO A-200 ANONIM

VITE TRILOBATA TC+M3X8 C15 UNI8112 ZN

PERNO SBLOCCO VIRGO

56

PERNO SBLOCCO VIRGO SMART BT A 20

LEVETTA SBLOCCO STANDARD DEIMOS

PERNO SBLOCCO STANDARD DEIMOS

NN NN NN




